TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FAST HEAT, INC.		02/04/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUTCO, INC.
Street Address:	500 Gould Drive
City:	Cookeville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38506
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2172849	MICROPOINT
Registration Number:	1793296	QUICK SHIP
Registration Number:	1549050	SENSITWIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5950

Email: ateixeira@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Antonio C. Teixeira

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015304-0552
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIO C. TEIXEIRA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0977

900098769

Signature:	/AntonioTeixeira/		/AntonioTeixeira/	
Date:	02/11/2008			
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM ASSIGNMENT - TUTCO, INC#page1.tif source=TM ASSIGNMENT - TUTCO, INC#page2.tif				
•				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0978

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made, effective as of the 4th day of February, 2008, by and among Fast Heat, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assigner"), and Tutco, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 30, 2008, by and among Assignor, the shareholders of Assignor, and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement"), wherein Assignor agreed to sell and assign certain intellectual property assets, including trademarks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark registrations identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, both U.S. and foreign, and in and to the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in equity, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights assigned herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the trademark office or agency of all foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the Marks and to issue to Assignee any and all trademark registrations and service mark registrations resulting from said trademark applications and service mark applications, or any renewals of said registrations.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, for no additional consideration, any additional documents that Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect Assignee's ownership to the Marks anywhere in the world.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0979

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the executed and delivered as of the date first	e parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be above written.
	FAST HEAT, INC.
	By:Name: Efthimios Stojka
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS. COUNTY OF MCHENRY)	Title: President
COUNTY OF MCHENRY)	
personally known, and who having first of have been by me first duly sworn, did ack	the State and County aforesaid, on this 4th day of appeared Efthimios 5to ka, who being to me executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and nowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and or the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally rument be recorded.
	Oscilea a. Ilien
"OFFICIAL SEAL" CECILIA A. HILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires June 6, 2011	Cecilia de Hille NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 6-6-2011
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TUTCO, INC.
	By: Shan Hood
	Title: Authorized Signatory
STATE OF /LLINOIS) SS. COUNTY OF MCHENKY)	
COUNTY OF METEROZI	
February , 2008, personally personally known, and who having first enhance been by me first duly sworn, did acknown.	ne State and County aforesaid, on this 4^{+h} day of appeared $5han Hood$, who being to me executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and nowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and or the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally rument be recorded.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" CECILIA A. HILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires June 6, 2011	Ceclea A. Hill IOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 6-6-2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0980

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Name	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
MICROPOINT	US	2,172,849	July 14, 1998
QUICK SHIP	US	1,793,296	September 14, 1993
SENSITWIN	US	1,549,050	July 25, 1989

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 02/11/2008